
of I 4

‘fl_I 4~iti .C 0

JULY 12, 1976
MONDAYMORNINGJULY 12, 1976

BE IT REMEMBEREDTI-IAT

Court net pursuant to adjournment for the Regular

Session of Sullivan County Court of Blountville, Tennessee met in

Session this Monday Morning, July 12, 1976, was present and

presiding the HOnorable non V. Boyd, County Judge and Marjorie

S. i[arr, Clerk of the said Court and John I-I. Bishop,

County Sheriff of said Court and full quorum of Justices of

said County to Witnesses.

JUSTICES PRESENTAND ANSWERINGROLL CALL:

Akard, Allen, Ammons, Arrington, Barker, Childress (
Clark, Durham, Ferguson, Gillenwater, Greene, Hall, Harr,

Hendricks, Henry, Hess, Hickam, Icenhour, Keener, J. King,

Mason, McKamey, McNeil, Hilhorn, A. Morreli, S. Morrell, Myers,

Newland, Phillips, Reed, Sine, Thomas, Torbett, Turner, Wassom,

Whited and Zimmerman.

JUSTICES ABSENT:

Barnes, Boys, Jaynes, C. King, Montgomery, Poe,

Roller, Taft.



n ~ 5) 5) CDI -‘5) CD’ CDI 5) 5) C-a L~ C-’ ‘CD C- I

—-—c’ F- ~-o ~I Pa pa 0 Ct CDH pa f-” CD CD C~ — CD :~a. pa C) 0 pa CD 0 C) :0
CD CD —~ z — pa — ~ — 5) CD H CD CD H

-ç I CD pa C’ CD 0 pa —. f-” “I N c-i C~ <0 pa CD CC) CD’ CD CD H’ CD —
‘1 CD 01 H .0 CD H’ pa 4 CD - pa pa CD ‘4 C” 01 ‘4 pa

:-~ CD) (0 C- CD pa t— C’ -~ fl I H

LA LI 5) c-f C- CD 0 C) 5) C) ‘ ‘ CD C- C? n — C- >5) atCD C) pa CD c pa Ct rf Ca c-i C- CD ri 0 0’ . C) pa o a.
.,.~- ~— c-a ~a’ -i ‘4 pa C) c-i — pa’ c-i 5) CD’ C) — CD CD CD CD —

-i’,. c-f CD Cl —- Pa CD 5)) CD CD or, 5) ‘-i ~) CD C_~ — CD 0’ CD ao i—’

~ < L/ C) — p”’ pa pa’ H C-r, Cl Cr . ‘~ pa H’ — 5) CD 01 CI pa C) fl‘-‘ ,J CD 0 H’ 0 pa C’) H H’ 01 CD ~a CD . H CD on ‘i C c-f 0 CL, I pa H’
‘4 — 5-” CD C) 0 ~c’ I pa Cpa CD o~ ~ pa in pa on C) —- . U pa H 0.7 pa F-’ CD C) U) i—’ c-f Ct CD St CD Ct CD CD C) 5)

~ H ~) pa fl — .7 1 C) .t-~ fl 5) CD 01 U-’ CI’ CD CCD — c-f CD pa Cr
—~ -- U CD CD CD CD H’ Cl ~t Cr, UI 5) pa H c- C) p’ C) c-f —

C’ CD CD — — Cl ~‘ C) C) CI’ CD H CD pa’ .pa 01 0 01 Ca’ F” H. — ifl C) rj — U~’ H
C, ~. CD pa c-i pa çD c-I C) ‘CD C) CD CD

c-i pa H N - CD,, 01 ‘4
S c-i
Cr, —ç - C)

-- - . -~

‘H

I—I

On

C:)

-pa

cpa

5) 5) CDI ~ C) C” Ut 5) cm C- Ni C,, C- 5) 0.7 C-~ ~
•~,_ pa pa pa H’ 4 Hi C) ri pa ~. CD C) H, C— H’ 0 pa pa 0 pa CDpa CD’ C)
~5) —‘~0’ H

‘-a
pa.

CD C-) Z C) -~ < — C) CD — C’ CD CU CD ‘a. pa -~ pa c-f -

Th ~° CD Dl- ‘4 to’ > CD H’ ‘CD ‘CD H’ C) H pa Cal — C) f”4 CD — C) .-‘~ CD c-+-~ .—CD pa pa pa ~-‘ pa pa 01 pa’ pa CD oq Ca, H CD C) H CD LI 3 ‘4
5) CD CD CD C) Ut Ca CD C) H pa c-i C) 5) pa ‘4 Cl CD

V Ca 5) C) Ca — CD C,, 5) pa C) U) pa C) C) -“ C,,

c-i c-i pa C) pa <~ . ‘~ — ~ C~D C” H’ C” , c-f 1)
~ H

‘—a
CDI
2)
5)

H ‘CD CD pa CD Cpa • C) C-a 0’ pa C) c-f CD Ca ~‘ C) ~“i
~ ‘4 C- pa’ 0 c-f pa CD CD C) H C) ‘-4 C) U) pa C) pa’ C) ‘< ~l C) .pa CD

H 0 CD on ‘4 D~ CD C) 0 C- C) H c-f C- CD 0 H 4
C) 51 Ca pa pa Co 0 pa CD F” CD H LI c-f CD 0’ CD pa C’) C) pa a. C- a.

-‘- ~ Ct ‘4

a
‘CD

Cl
pa C) ~ CD 0’ CD pa’ C) 5) ii C) pa’ CD pa pa’ pa pa

CD C’ Cl H 0 DC) ‘pa CD ‘4 0 H” f-a pa — H Ct C) C)
CD c-f ~‘ H CD CD C) c-f H) H’ — Hf I-’ CD H

‘) H 3 H ‘4 fi C- Ct H c-i 5) H~ CD “H pa H’ 5) pa
~ pa , C) C) CD /) C) a, ‘pa a. C) C) ‘a- CD

Ic- CD CD 0 H c-f, a CD ‘-< H 01 pa

C)

2-)
H
..

CD LI c-I ‘ ~-‘ pa‘4 0 CD H 5) HCD CD C)
C’-)
C



~lJU32a ~°‘ ~ -

TO THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND IVIMI3ERS OF THE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURTIN ~ ~ _______ SESSrON

MET THIS THE ?rd DAY OF Jv~~__, 19

RESOLUTION IN RE: TAX ANTICIPATION
-- - NOTES

BE IT RESOLVED THAT - -

The Duarterly Court pfSulIC van C.ftunfry hereby ~hprjz~c the

Tax Amtiokpac-t4,r~

flt,Q~s. -

The money will be borrowe,,~j
2

j,j~~,jjgj Npte,s QE
5~9,OaQ,,,,,,

each, said notes wll~I be numbered consegutiyejtj, QnQ (1) throu,gh

eiflteeai (18), and will he~ue and ~ ~n or befo~ 4prj,t I,

1q27 The mqfl~Jjwfl~ be borrowed fr~~he ~

Tfl PTR.c’i’ FJAPTOFJAT. R4MV Op cur,r.ryny rnn~’py

THE FIRST TENNESSEE NATION4L BANK

THE BANK OF TENNESSEE
N

THE TRI-C,rTy BANK & TRUST COMPANY — - \I

p

,...Tlie sP ?~Tnt ps i-n ?,p g i1~~2::_2,5.~,~4p -ty~cnercin_5- -

any given tithe. ____——

INTRODUCED BY ESQ, Reed ESTIMATED COST: _______________

SECONDEDBY ESQ. (~/,/2o--’ PAID FROM —___________ FUND

COURT ACTION: DATE SUBMITTED:
Aye Nay

- ROLL CALL
County Court ClerkVOICE VOTE _________

BY; ________________

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED: DISAPPROVEDC

J31 —___

U,

FISCAL AGENT:

/ / - -/ j~,C - -?

- /‘2:’);-r’Cr &)t / -•

P~’~”~ ~



1iHJ32J ‘7:

NO. ____

TO TIlE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND MEMBERS 01:’ TIlE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN _____ ____ ____ SEESION

METTUIS THE DAY OF ,-L~~1--~•

RESOLUfl~ IN IC ~ 1’
BE IT RESOLVED THAT

INTRODUCED BY LSQ
4

’ ‘1~7~jVEST1MATED COST: ____

SECONDF4&~/~1/ /~X
2

/PAID FROM ___ ___ lUND

COURT ACTION: DATE GUBMiTTED;
Aye Nay

ROLL CALL -

VOICE VOTE ____

COMMITTEE ACTION:

FISCAL AGENT:

7/ /

7//’-/?~ ~

County Court Clerk

BY:

AppRov:~b; DISAPPROVED



n~nn

-- ,J%,A4L~t½ ‘-iS - 0

NO. ~

TO TUE HONORABLELON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND MEMBERSOFTHESULLIVAN

COUNTYQUARTERLYCOURTIN ADJOURNED’ SESSION

METTHIS THE DAY OF June , 19 75

RESOLUTIONIN RE; Street Name Change

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT in Fall Creek Subdiv ~c

- WHEREAS, Due to the duplication of street names now served

by the Kingsport Post Office. Mr. Earl G. Hinkl~,,,

Supervisor of Delivery and Collections, has re—

— guested that the following streets in the Fall

Creek Subdivision located in the 7th Civil District

of Sullivan County, Tennessee be changed as follows:

_____-~ OLD NAME New Name

Cedar ~SL~t Roxbury Lane

SprinaSt~reet Springview Drive

Hill Street Foxwood Lane

;
“

N

- \

-

INTRODUCEDBY ESQ.

SECONDEDBY ESQ.

COURTACTION:
Aye

ROLL CALL ________—

VOICE VOTE ____

COMMITTEEACTION:

Greene ESTIMATEDCOST:

__________PAID FROM_____

DATE SUBMITTED:
Nay

FUND

County Court Clerk

- BY; ______________

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED;

FISCAL AGENT:



1,

Tills AGREENENT, tade and entered into on this the _____ —

day of June, 1976, by and between the COUNTYOF SULLIVAN, a divi-

sion of the State of Tennessee • hereinafter referred to as ibe

“County” or “party of the first part,” and the CITY OF K1NGSPORT,

a municipal corporation incorporated under the laws of the State

of Tennessee, hereinafter referred to as “City” or “party of the

second part,” -

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the County at its own expense has canned to he

constructed and ins tailed a sewer trunk line from a point 470 feet

north of Hollywood Drive to and terminating at Lynn view High

1School in Lynn Garden, Tennessee, said sewer line heinq c trunk

line owned entirely by the County; and,

WHEREAS, said tcunk line was constructed due to immadiahe

:1 necessity for sewage depesal for Lynn View High School and to

avoid a potentially hazardous health problem; and,

WHEREAS, the City has the facilities and capability to

maintain and control said rn-/er line for the benefit of the

County and City res.iden::s; and,

WHEREAS, the parties agree that transferring title of

said trunk line to the City would be in the best interest of the
residents of both the County of Sullivan and the City of Xinqs~

port; a~nd

--

WHEREAS, the parties hereto do hereby enter intn ~his
‘>-Y’

i ,;i ~qree;nent with the mutual intent of fulfilling and complying with
a-),

I ~ those provisions of the federal program conunonly known as the

~N- “201 Program for Sewer Treatment ane Clean Water;” -



- JOU3O~ fi -2-

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and

consideration of the mutual covenants, the terms and conditions

as hereinafter stated, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. TRANSFEROF TITLE. In consideration of the premises

and the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar, cash in hand paid, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and the further consideration here-

inafter stated, the party of the first part has bargained and sold

and does hereby transfer, assign, deliver, grant and convey unto

the party of the second part, its successors and assigns,- all of

the right, title, claim and interest which the party of the first

part does have in the sewer trunk line below described, including

but not limited to all pipes, fittings and fixtures now laid and

constructed from a point 470 feet north of Hollywood Drive to its

-~ terminus at Lynn View High School and more particularly described

as follows: - -

Beginning- at an existing sanitary sewer
manhole on the west side of Lynn Garden Drive
and northerly four hundred seventy (470’) ft.
from the center line of Hollywood Drive, said
manhole beinq 0+00 for the Lynn View Sewer
line, thence deflecting to the left from the -

alignment of the existing sanitary sewer six
degrees fifty—four minutes (6°54’) and along
the westerly side of Lynn Garden Drive and in
a northerly direction two hundred sixty-eight
and fifty—seven hundredths (268.57’) feet to
a point; thence with a deflection angle to the
left of seven degrees forty minutes (704Q1)
one hundred seventy—four and seventy—nine hun-
dredths (174.791) feet to a point; thence with
a deflection angle to the left of five degrees
fifty—seven minutes (5057’) two hundred nine
and ninety—one hundredths (209.91’) feet to a
point; thence with a deflection angle to the
left of five degrees fifty minutes (5°S0’) two
hundred sixteen and forty—three hundredths
(216.43’) feet to a point; thence with a deflec-
tion angle to the left of nine degrees fifty—
four minutes (9°54’) one hundred eighty—three
and five hundredths (183.051) feet to a point;
thence with a deflection angle to the left of
zero degrees twenty—seven minutes (0o27~) two
hundred twenty—one and eight tenths (221.8’)
feet to a point; thence leaving the westerly
side of Lynn Garden Drive and crossing Lynn
Garden Drive in a northeasterly direction an’
with a def].ection angle to the right of fifty—
two degrees five minutes (52005) one hundred
fourteen (114’) feet to a point in the east-
erly side of Lynn Garden Drive; thence in.a
northwesterly direction and with the easterly
side of Lynn Garden Drive with a deflection
angle to the left of fifty—seven degrees zero



-3- -

nir,utes (57°00’) six hundred fifLy—six and
sixty—three hundredths (656.63’) feet to a
point; thence with a deflection angle to the
right of five de;rees thirteen minutes (5°13’)
twa hundred fifty-seven and forty—three hund-
redths (257.43’) feet to a point; thence with
a deflection ancle to the right of four degrees
fifty—five minuLs (4~55’ ) three hundred sixty—

F four and seventy—three hundredths (364.73’)
feet to a point; thence with a deflection angle
to the left of zero degrees four minutes (0004.)
three hundred twenty and five tenths (320.5’)
feet to a point; thence with a deflection angle
to the left of zero degrees fifty—two minutes
(0°52’) three hundred thirty—eight and ninety—

nine hundredths (338.99’) feet to a point;
thence with a deflection angle to the left of
two degrees fifty—nine minutes (2059.) three
hundred forty—four and forty—four hundredths
(344.44’) feet to a point; thence with a de-
flection angle to the left of one degree zero
minutes (boot) one hundred forty—six (146’)
feet to a point; thence with a deflection angle
to the left of two degrees fifteen minutes
(2°15’) two hundred thirteen and five tenths
(213.5’) feet tr a point; thence with a deflec-
tion angle to t1-.~left of one degree forty--five
minutes (10451) three hundred ninety—five (395’)
feet to a point on the southerly side of Walker
Street; thence ]-‘aving Lynn Garden Drive in a
northeasterly di rection with the southerly side
of Walker Street by a deflection- angle to the
right of ninety—one degrees thirty minutes (010

30’) three hundred eleven (311’) feet to a point;
thence with a deflection angle to the right of
two degrees thirty minutes (2°30’) two hundred
eighty-two and five tenths (282.5’) feet to a
point; - thence with a deflection angle to the
right of one degree thirty—seven minutes (10
37’) two hundred ninety—eight and five tenths
(298.5’) feet to o point; thence with ade—
flection angle to the left of three degrees
-thirty minutes (3°30’) fifty—four (54’) feet
to a point, said point being manhole no. 26,
a junction with a six (6”) inch lateral line
to the left.

The following is a description of a ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement which contains

a six (6”) inch service line to serve Lynn View
High School more particularly described as

follows:

Beginning at Manhole No. 26 in a northor—
ly direc Lion and with a deflection angle to

the left of fifty-four degrees ten minutes
(54°lO’) w~th the center line for the ten (10’)
foot easement one hundred sixty—eight and five
tenths (168.5’) feet to existing manhole “B”
the end of said six (6”) inch service line.

Then contir.ning from Manhole No. 26 in a
straight line two hundred twenty--four (224’)
feet to Manhole No. 27 a junction with a six
(6”) inch service line to the right.



~OO33* ~

—4—

The following i~ a description of a ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement which contains
a six (6”) inch service line to serve Lynn View
football stadium more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at Manhole No. 27 in an easterly
direction and with a deflection angle to the
right from the forward line thirty—five degrees
zero minutes (35°00’), with the center line for
the ten (10’) foot easement, forty—three (43’)
feet to Manhole No. 27A the end of said six (6”)
inch service line

Then continuing forward in a northeasterly
direction from Manhole No. 27 with a deflection
angle to the left of seven degrees forty minutes
(7 40’)~apd crossing Walker Street one hundred
eleven and nine tenths (111.9’) feet to a point;
thence along the northerly side of Walker Street
and with a deflection angle to the right of
eight degrees zero minutes (8000’) one hundred
twenty—nine and fifty-seven hundredths (129.57’)
feet to a point, said point being Manhole No. 29,
from which a ten (10’) foot maintenance eastment
is required.

The following is a description of a ten
(10’) foot easement starting at Manhole No. 29
and lying five (5’) feet on each side of a cen-
ter line more particularly described as follows:

Beginnning at Manhole No. 29 in a north-
westerly direction leaving Walker Street and
with a deflection angle to the left of eighty—
six degrees fifty—seven minutes (86°57’) eighty—
two and fortp-seven hundredths (82.47’) feet to
a point, said point being Manhole No.- 30 a junc-
tion with a six (6”) inch service line to the
left.

The following is a description of a ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement which contains

a six (6”) inch oerviceline to serve Lynn View
High School more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at Manhole No. 30 in a wester1y~
direction and with a deflection angle to the “

left of sixty—three degrees nineteen minutes
(63°19’) with the center line for the ten (10’)
foot easement, thirty—one and seven tenths (31.7’)
feet to Manhole No. 30-A the end of said six (6”)
inch service line.

Thence continuing forward from Manhole No.
30 in a straight line one hundred forty—seven
and fifty—five hundredths (147—55’) feet to a
point; thence with a deflection angle to the
left of sixty—eight degrees twenty-one minutes
(68021) one hundred ten and forty—nine hund-
redths (110.49’) feet to a point; thence south-
westerly with a deflection anqle to the laft
of forty—four degrees fifteen minutes (44°l5’)
thirty—nine and fourteen hundredths (39.14’) -

feet to Manhole No. 33-A the end of said ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement for sanitary
sewer to Lynn View High School.

All as shown on plan titled “Sanitary
Sewage Facilities for Lynn View High School,
Sullivan County, Tennessee” prepared by Davis



II -5-

a~d Floyd Engi~eors, Greenwood, South Carolina,
Charleston, South Cax~olina, and Atlanta, Georgia,
dated March, 1975. -

Copy of plans on file at - the Office of city
// Engineer, Kingspert, Tennessee.

TO HAVE AND TO 11010 unto the party of the second part

its successors and assigns. and to be maintained and used as

part of its sewage disposal system.

2. MAINTENANCE. The transfer and conveyance is made

upon the further -consideration that the party of the second part

does hereby agree to assu~ee full responsibility and all cost for

I) the proper maintenance of said sewer trunk line from this time

forward, within existing street rights—of—way and upon property

with an executed easement granting all necessary rights of ingress

and egress for purposes of maintenance to the City.

3. CONTROL. The party of the first part does herhy

grant unto the party of the second part all right and dominion

to control the use and operation of the above described sower

trunk line and does further agree to aid in the dontrol of illegal

use of said trunk line. Specifically, the party of the first part

does hereby on behalf of those property owners who property ad-

joins the trunk sewer line and all of those residents and citi-

zens who might have access to said sewer line, agree to assent as

part of this agreement and bill of sale to the provisions of

Ordinance No. 2332, of the City of Kingsport, a copy of which is

attached hereto and marked Exhibit A and incorporated herein by

reference. The party of the second part has the right to grant

and deny access to the so r trunk line from those resi dents

living in close proximity -to its location and shall further have

the right to prescribe and charge reasonable fees and rates in

accc-rdance with the laws a-s1 ordinances of the City of Kingspor-t.

Furthermore, the party of the second part shall have the right to

-enforce coliection of said fees and rates by discontinuing water

service to the effected users, Furthermore, the party of the

first part does hereby cen’nit the offices of its Health Department



jQQ3Su

for the purposes of enforcing and policing the illegal us~of said~

trunk line, and to assist the ~ui1ding Official of the City of

F Kingsport in proper plumbing inspection on private property and to.-

assist the Department of Public Works in inspections inside street~

Ii rights—of—way.

4. CONNECTION BY COUNTY. This transfer and conveyance

is made upon the further consideration that the party of the

second part does hereby agree to allow that facility presently

known as Lynn View High School to connect to said sewer trunk line

and has further agreed to accept and treat waste coming from said

facility.

5. MAINTENANCE. The party of the first part does here-

by further grant to the party of the second part a maintenance

easement for the purposes of coming upon county property to main-

tain and repair said trunk line to a point within two (2’) feet

of that building now known as Lynn View High School. - -

This Agreement represents the entire agreement between

the parties and no representations, inducements, promises, or

agreements, oral or otherwise, between the parties not embodied

herein, shall be of any force or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed

this agreement this day and year first above written.

- - CITY OF KINOSPORT, TENNES ‘E

- BY________________
Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder -



/
—7—

SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Ii?
County Judge

APPROVED AS TO FO~AND CORRECTNESS:

W. H. Weber, Jr., City Attorney



EXHIBIT A
Vt nfl ‘- - - -

~J1juuO&S -

---N

ORDINANCE NO. P

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ARTICLE II, CONNECTIONS
AND CHARGES, OF TITLE XIII, UTILITIES AND SER-
VICES, CHAPTER 2, SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL,
BY AMENDINC SECTION 13-2-37, PERMIT FOR CON—
NECTION WITH SANITARY SEWER, BY ADDING THREE -~ -

NEW SUBSECTIONS (c) , (d) AND (e) THERETO; AND
BY A1-~ND1NG13-2-43, SCHEDULE OF MONTHLY SEWER
SERVICE CHARGES, SUBSECTION (a) AND (b) BY
DELETING THE SANE IN THEIR ENTIRETY AND SUB- -

STITUTING A- NEW SUBSECTION (a) WITH SCHEDULES
IN LIEU THEREOF; AND TO PROVIDE A PENALTY FOR
THE VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE; AND TO FIX THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF KINCSPORT, TENNESSEE,

as follows: - -

SECTION I. That Section 13-2-37, Permit for connection

with ssrtitary sewer, be further amended by adding three new sub-

sections to be subsection (c), (d) and (e) as follows:

(c) Trunk and interceptor lines and apnurtances out-
- side the city limits must be installed to meet

t~e Code specifications currently in effect.
Upon completion and prior to acceptance by the
Board of Mayor and Aldermen each project, or addi-
tion must he inspected to insure code compliance.
The transfer of each addition must include ease-
ments for maintenance and the exclusive right to
control the lines and appurtances as set forth in
the governing codes. -

Tn addition to penalties enumerated in the Code,
water service may be denied without notice to any
person, persons, group, or corporation found to be
tied to or using the sanitary system in an illegal
manner.

(d) A tap on fee shall be collected to help defray the
cost of the system for each user, who:. has not
narticipated in an-; improvement district, prior
to connection to the system according to the\follo
schedule: - -

--N

— — I —



—2—

Tao Slze - Inside - - Outside Ci,~y

4” to 6” $500.00 $750.00
8’ - $750.00 - - $1,125.00
10” $1,000.00 ‘ $1,500.00
12” - - $1,250.00 - $1,875.00 -

(e) A tap-on fee will not be permitted in lieu
of particination in an Improvement Distinct. -

Where a tap-on -fee is paid prior to creation
of an Improvement District serving the pro-
perty it will be credited against the assessment
of an Improvement Distirct later created serving
th~ property.

SECTTON TI. That- Section 13-2-43, Schedule of monthly

sewer serv~Ce charges, be further amended by deleting the schedules

in subsection (a) and (b) of Section 13-2—43 in their entirety

and substituting a new schedule subsection (a) as follows

(a) Generally. The volume monthly sewer charge for
customers for wastes due to water not purchased
from the Water Department shall be as fol?ows:

- - Per Thousand -.. Per Thousand
Gallons Inside the City . . Outside the City

First 2.30° - .50 - .75
!~ext 23 ~UO .25 : - .375
Next 125,U03 - .15 •- - , - .225
All over 150,000 .12 - .l~ -

Minimum Charges . -

Residential $ 1.00 $ ]~.50 -

Corrunercial 10.00 15.00
Industrial 30.00 45.01.)

The City nay require that the customer provide at
his expense approved metering facilities to doLor-
mine the a-taunt of waste subject to the volume sewer
service charge. Such metering facilities slid!. be
accessible to the city during working hours. fl~
customer shall bear the cost of maintaining, re-
pairing and testing-of such metering faciltiios as



-flflnr , -

UtJUJ4U - —3-

the city directs. In lieu of approved metering
facilities, the customer shall present data cc—

- ceptable to the city whereby a representative sewer
charge may be made. - The data shall include the

- average daily amount of waste and the maximum daily

- amount which may be anticipated. The cit~m reserv.
the right to have the customer conduct such

1
surve

or to conduct such surveys itself as the city may
- elect to verify the data. Such surveys are~~to be

-- - - conducted at least once a year by the customers
- and at other-- times as the city directs. The city

- . reserves the right to have the customer install
approved metering facilities in order to determine at
~ -.into the--public sew~

SECTION III. Any person violating any provisions

of this ordinance shall be guilty of an offense and upon con-

viction shall be fined not less -than One ($1.00) Dollar nor

more than Fifty ($50.00) Dollars-for each offense. Each

day such violation shall continue shall constitute a separate

offense. -

SECTION IV. That this ordinance shall take effect

from and after the date of its passage and publication as the

law directs, but not sooner than May-31, 1976,.which shall

be the effective date of this ordinance, the public welfare

of the City of Kingsport, requiring it. - - -

ATTEST: - T ~yor /.
C_—Cij4-Recor er --

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS;

Wt L. Web r, it)’ Ctty Attorney

Passed on 1st reading -9’ ~ - -

Passed on 2nd reading .5/ 2~*- - -

Passed on 3rd reading ~f~_-Vi~_/~ - .

7/~/1 ~ fX”n~/ ~



--I

TO TIlE IIONCFTCL: SULLIVAN COUNT2 0011KV, BLOUNIVILLE, TENNESSEE

The Office of Franc-es Ifarrell, Trustee of Sullivan County
wishes te sutr-ii tthe following reidase-;,which were checked and approved by the
Property Assossar, J. R. lesurer.

1. That J.avoree V. Jones of the 14th 1)1st, he released for the 1973 assessnent-

ci $1830, due to an error In computation made , when adjustment was h-oing made

in the percentage.

2. That iaverae U. Jones of the 14th 1)1st. ho released for the 1971, assess,CE-nt

of $1830, due to an error in cbs computation in 1973 .

- 3, That ciare,rce U, Saris Sr ef the lOos Dlst.he release for the ,l 971 assosia,jeut-

of $320, due to the fact this property has been double assessed.

4. That Clayton Pendergrc,ss of Jie 17th fist., be reloased for the 174

-- assessnentof $120, duo ti the fact property was double assessed.

5. That Fred T. Potter - the ?1st Disc. , he released for the 1974 asc,-sssl&’nl- -

of $2200, due to the fart- buildings were being used for Tn State Cf t’drens

hone and should have been exempted. -

6. That Shelba Walker of the f-~st fist, be released for the 1979 assessment

of $470, due to the fact a mobil- house was repessed.

7. Thae I-hike 13. Witt of the 14s1- 1)1st. he released for 1974 aseemsamc

of $60, due to the fact that prcporty should have been transferred to Chturrlu/

8. That Claude F. Wyatt & Ciareace ltwks of the 19th 01st. be released of

1974 assessmentof $70, due to the fart that property should have been

transferred to Holiness Church.

- 9. that James0. Fads of tijo 2yr- Dist.he released for the 1975 assessmentOf

$37_U, due to the fact that mohi a home was assessedon wrong lot

10. That Lloyd C. Frillea of the 2~-dfist be released of 1975 asseesmenlof

$540, duo to the fact a mobile home was repossed.

- 11. That Ernest Pillion Cassell mf the StIr Disc. he released for 1975 sssc-s:-pr,c-,it

of $510, due to error in elassifaceion.

12. That 0 & N. Enterprises of -~h01st., be released for 1975 assessmentof

$320, due to lot not being approved by planning romnission.

13. that C & N. Enterprises of I - 1)1st be released for 1975 assess,,-at of

$32 I. due to let nut being approved by the planning commission,

14. That 0 5 N. lint orprises of the 5th 01st ha released for 1975 assessscnt of

$320, due to lot not being nppl-e-.-ed by the planning commission.

15. That U & N. Enterprises of the 5th Dist he released for 1975 ass-~-ssn,eatof

$320, due to lot not being approved by planning commission.



00034 ~

16. That 0. & N. Enterprises of the 5th fist be released for 1975 assessmentof

$320, due to lot not being approved by the planning commission.

17. That HArvey Kenneth Cuibertsor. of the 6th fist. • be released for 1975

assnssrnent of $910, due to the wrong figuxe being on the tax roll.

18. That James U. Dunn of the 6th fist. • be released for 1975 assessmentof

$570. due to the house not being finished as of Jan. 1, 1975

19. That Clayton Ramsey of the 6db fist., be released for 1975 assesstnt of

$1290, due to a mobile home being repossessed.

20. That MAry P. Ward of 6th fist., he released for 1975 assessmentof

$690, due to mobile home not being hooked to utilities. Owners moved.

:21.That Bradley Bros. Construction Co of the 7th fist., be released for 1975

ii
~asseroeat of $290, due to no entrance to the lot.

22. That Bradley Bros. Construction Co. be released for 1975 assessmentof

;$290, due to there being no entrance into lot.

P23. that Laura N. Stevens of the 7th fist., be released for 1975 assessmentof

$270, due to acreagebeing incorrect.

H24. That Blake P. Piercy Jr of th 8th fist., be released for 1975 assessment

$1550, due to transfer being missed for 1975.

H 25. that Hubert Cross of tim 9th Disc. • be released for 1975 assessmentof

$660, due to Mobile home being repossessed. -

b26, That Wayne ilanilton of the 9th fist., he released for 1975 assessment of

$1170, due to mobile home not being on property as of Jan. 1, 1975.

27. That Tennessee Cemco of the 9th fist., be released for 1975 assessment of

$81,030, due to customers error in reporting information.

-28. That Walter farnell of the 10th fist, be released for 1975 assessment of -

-- $390, due to lot being assessedtoo high compared to others in area. -

29 That Henry H. Price of the lath fist be released for 1975 assessmentof

$800, due to being assessed too high compared to adjoining property & trailer --

nOt being hooked up.

30. That Richard H. Wright of the 10th fist • be released for 1975 assessnent

of $840, mobile home was not on this lot. —

31. That Bank of ienn. of the 11th fist, be released for 1975 assessmentof

$281,315, released by State Board of Equalization.

32. That Jerry Bouchillon of the 11th fist. • be released for 1975 assessment

of $250, due to assessnentbeing too high according to sale price.~

33. That First Leasing corp. of the 11 fist,’ be released for 1975 as~rssmeot

~,c cern a...,



-J ~JCF tJ *

34. That T5~Firs: NAtional Bank of Sullivan County of the 11th Dis t. he

released far 1975 assessmentof $3070, due to Ihuildiag burning.

S
35 That First Tenn. Nationai Bank of the 11th dist,ho released for 1075

assessmentat 8131,777 release made by State Equalization Board.

36. That Frank’ s Food Co. of hhe 11th
1

Di st. be ruleased for 1975 smOte omsont

of $13,160, due to having moved to Washitngton County.

37. That William 0. Frye Jr of the 11th 01st. ,he released for j975 assessment

of $2650, due to error in assessingat titie of transfer.

38. that W. T. Crsmms so of the 11 Dist. • he released for 1975 assessmentof

- $150, duo to Bankrnpte
0

’.

39. That F. J. Hunihl ton of tf,-.s 11th fist., he released for 1975 assessmentof

$1,000, due to the assesamei-mt- sing too high.

:40. That T. J. Hamilton of the 11th dist., be released for 1975 nssss~-mm-,,t~,f -

$1500, due to the assessmenthi.~ington high.

41. That James Paul hayes Sr & Jr of the 11th fist., he released fir 107’;

assessmentof $20, 800, due to Bull ding being on wrong lot.

42. That Kingsport Livestock Auction Corp.of the 11 fist. • he roloasech for

1975 assessmentof $3540, due to Buil ding burning.

P43. That Henry U. Miller of the 11th Dist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $7800, due to assessmentheir-g too high for comparable p~operty.

44. That Preston Forest Commuoi~y Assoc. of the lit?) fist. ,be rule-~ss.-~dfor

1975 assessmentof $8100, due to hoing assessedtoo high, iota not suitable fur

building.

45. That Jessie C. Riddle of thio ii th fist,, h,o released far 1975 assessment

- nf $1200, due to building being iii poor condition.

46. That The Southland Corp of thre 11th fist., he released for 1975 assossmcut-

of $3000. due to doable assessr-nt.

47. That John H. White & John hi. Ross of the flth fist. • be released for 1975

assessmentof $18,379, duo to P--operty sold to City of King.sporr.

- 48. That Ralph A. White of the 11th fist., be released for 1975 aslsossmeat

of $850, due to house being demolished.

49. That Merle B. Pierson of the lies Di s F., he released for i975 assassisent

of $2260, mobile homes repossessed.

ED. Thin N. Edgar McCrary of thmo 1.2 in fist., be released for 1975 as snout

Of $380, due to wrong assessujentOn tax roll.

51. That Ralph Bates of l2ns 01st,, be releastd for 1975 assessmentof

$1130, due to double assessnoaton mobile hone.



52. That First Freewill Baptist Church of i2os fist, be released for 1975

assessmentof $1500, due to being exempt by State Board of Equalization.

53. That Emily Dotson of the l2os fist., be released for 1975 assessmentof

$1500, due to the prpoerty belonging to church.

54. That Billy Ray HeMilian of the l2os fist, be released for 1975

assessment of $670, due to the house burned in October.

- 55. Thartlssro Shepherd of the i2os fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $450, due to the mobile home being assessed to high.

~56. That Norma Steadman of the 13th fist., be released for i975 assessment

hoof $7650, due to house being assessedon the wrong lot.

57. That Charles R. English of the 14th fist., be released for 1975 +~55mett

h-of $8513, due to the fact that the church owned the property for nine months

Ha. That Geraid E. Herron of the 14th fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $210, due to the mobile home being assessed too high.

h59. That Billy Joe Johnson of the 14th fist,, be released for 1975 assessment

-of $3060, due to farm buildings being assessedtoo high.

:60. that Laverne W. Jones of the 14th dist., be released for 1975 assessment

:~f $1830, due to error in computation in 1973.

!6i. That Albert & AndreW Agett of the 15th fist., be released for 1975

5
assessrnentof $1500, due to a double assessmentin Washington county & Sullivan.

:62. That Earl V. Ledbeteer of the iS fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $1000, due to wrong assessment on the tax roll.

(63. That Nationwide Homes of Teen, of l6in fist., be released for 1975

assessmentof $2720, due to house not being finished by Jan 1st, 1975.

64. That Linda }fassengill Pinney of l6ns Dist., be released for 1975 assessmen�

of $280, due to mobile home being assessedtoo high. -

65. That Robert Allen Wolfe of the lGos fist. , be released for l9’~5assessment

of $390, due to mobile home being assessedtoo high.

66. That Sam V. goober RealEstate of the l7in Diet., be released for 1975

assessmentof $160. due to business being closed in August. -

67. That Faucette AGency of the l7i.n fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $100, due the agency not being in business on Jan 1st, 1975.

68. That Gelto Corporation of the i7in fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $600. due to one vehicle assessedbeing in Virginia.

69. That W. T. Grant Co. of the l7in fist,, be released for 1975 assessment

of ~50, due to Bankruptcy.



c.tsuu1~I

ii\

&
I’

70. That S. E. Nassengill Co. of the llin 01st., be released fur 1975

assessment of $310, due to wrcmg assessment on the tax roll.

71. That S. E. Massengill Co. of the 17th Dist., be released for l~75

assessment of $310, due to wrong assessment on the tax roll.

72. That S. t. )ttassengill Co. of the llin Dist., be released for 1975

assessment of $310, due to wrong assessment on the tax roll.

73. That Clayton Pendergrass of’the lila Din., be released for 1975 assessment

- of $120, duo to the property being double pssessed.

74. That Rodney C. Taylor of the liin Dist., be released (or 1975 asessment

of $4520. due to the house betas condemned & ton down.

‘75. That United Inter Mountain Telephone Co of the lldist in be released for

1975 assessmentof $240,000, due to being assessedby Public Utilities.

76. That E. S. Vance & It. II. &yo~of the lila Diet. ,be released mr 1975

assessmentof $330, due to mobIle home befng repossessed. -

‘77. That J. Davis Whitesidas of the lila Dist., be released for 1975 anRo?b:n~enI

:°~fl790, due to property being classified as commercial & was resid.~ntia1.

‘uS. That True Faith Tabernacle of the lbs Din., be released for 1975

ssessatent of $1130, released by state Board of Equalization.

79 That Claude F. Wyatt C Clarence Hawks of the 19th Dist., be released for

1915 assessmentof $10, due to property being double assessed.

80. That laurel Land 9ev. Co. of the 20th fist. • be released for 1975

assessment of $$890, doe to owner having only 4/45 th interest in lot Ii, EMA
:83. That Fred T. Potter of the 21st blat., he released for 1975 assessment

~°f $2200, due to being used as Thi State Childrens Home.

82. That George It. Gibson cat the 10th 1)1st., be released for 3970 assessment

of $1590, for 1971 assessmentof $1840, for 1972 assesmentof $2090, for 1073

assessmentof $1310, for 1974 assessment of $1310, due to error In percentage

83. That George A. Cf bson of the 10th DIsc he released for 1975 assessment

“ .of $1310, due io error in the pntcentage.

84. That C. C. Bailey of the 12 os 91st. be released for the 1974 assossnetir

01 t,t7O, due to double assessment.



I ~ -

83. That Frances Barrell, Trustee he released for the year 1974 on

The following:

Delinquent Realty $297,250.68

Delinqucnt UtIlities 2,047.11

Court. Releases 9,105.62

- $308,403.41

Respectfully Submitted

~~no~’ ~k%~t ‘.

Frances Harrell, Trustee ‘\

~ di



- - -‘-‘k’
Tern, 19 ‘II

j I.) 4j LI ‘4

Tennesse
0

tour: nrc:, -are urn: to nf~ourninent, Honorable lflN V. WY~

end preelding, when the following proceedings among others,

RE~tI.UTi0N ESTAST, SITING JAILER’
5

FEES

:-N:.EE\s, Chapter No. 827 of thr )‘iiicljn Acts of the Cenercil
A:;seniy uS the State of Tenor-;::

00
for the year 1976 provIdes

U,at county courts of each ~ourty~ in the state shall have the
octho~-ity and duty to fix jailers’ fees at an amount not lens
thai; three dollars ($3. 00) per day; provided, however, that
the sane may bc fixed to allow up to an additional two dollars
(62 .00) per day in any county where the prisoner records meet

the minimum standards prescribed by the Comptroller of the
Treasury; and,

wii;:;t:As, .?~i~UyA1-~County meets said minimum standards • and
St is the desire of the SUlLIVAN County Quarterly Court to

fix the jailer’s fees in accordance with provisions of Chapter
827 of the Public Acts elf 1976, -

NON, TR-;REFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, That the jailc:r

foes for ~~JLlJkh\IJ County be and the same are hereby fixed
effective July 1, 1916, at FIVE dollars per prisoner
per dciv for each twenty-.fnur (24) hour period a prisoner ii;

in the SULLIVAN County .1,111,

ANI) , ni-: IT fWtrIIER UI-:SrLvFr, ANN )IthlmfltED, ‘l’ha~ the SUlLIVAN
County Court Clerk promptly tra ouThit a certified copy of Liii
Rosa] tition to the Judicial Cost Accountant of the State of
Tennessee, 1510 Andrew Jackson State Office Building, Nashville
Tennessee, 37219, as required by the provisions of Section 8~
2506, Tennessee Code Annotated, -

Whereupon, passage of the resolution was moved by ______

duly s cc on tied 1; y

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Voted for the resolution 3 ~

Voted against

Ahcieat

I) I

C EITi1 (~-~‘.i’T(IN
ellne:totlo

°~

Clerk of tie afnrenatd County do herrhy . rer I fy
I Sc’ a true anti correct copy :1.: Cound in this office in L~--:J

day -Ii Ii 9’

/i~~~c/cX~
uli ‘:y c:. i r C r k

County



30034 s

NO.

TO THE HONORABLELON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND MEMBERSOF THE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT ~ Regular SESSION

MET TillS THE 12th DAY OF July , 19 76

RESOLUTION IN RE: Used Tires to be dig-
-- posed of by Purchasing

13E IT RESOLVED THAT Agent.

~

~ 232 tIres

~

~ seperg by Mr. Calhoun, the tire
N

i~~j4j3g.s been verified by Mr. Alfred Keen and Mr. Ernest Weaver of Q~tral

Stores and the Purchasing Agent.

_____ As to the tires that are not reca~p~ewe are talking about tires that

haM~ole_sin them ranging from, 10 to 12 inches. At the last sale no one would

give ~price on the used tubes and tire inserts as they are not reusable.

Aloto destrcy 12 rIms ~~t~!~,,broken and can’t be used.

_,~Jiih,ere are an~guestlonJ,j9 the d1~p,~1nof these tires you may see said

tires at the Tire Repair Center. -

INTRODUCED BY ESQft~ ESTIMATEDCOST; ________________

SECONDED BY ESQ, ______________PAID FROM ______________ FUND

COURT ACTION: DATE SUBMITTED:
Aye Nay

ROLL CALL _____________________ ______________

VOICE VOTE - County Court Clerk
BY: _________________

CCMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

FISCAL AGENT:



TO TilE hONORABLE LON V. BOED, JUDGE, AND MEMBERS OF Till: SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN ~jou~pu _______ SESSION

NET THIS TilE 12th DAY OF 3u4L , 19 76

RESOLUTION IN RE: S1ud~eisposai

BE IT RESOLVED THAT

~ I 5 0

~

facUlty at th ante wocter dl~~psa1 inn an

5, it is ne000saLy for Bull ivan Count1 to ,providc

s1ud~edlsp
92

p1fortho resi~entsoftheCoun~y,~

BE TT RESOLVED the the Sullivan_Coon tfl000rt authorize

the expenditure of up to $500,000 for the installation of

necessarflandaUdthttheAdministrative_Committee of

~

-\ INTRODUCEDBY FSQ. My~r~ ESTIMATED COST: $5OO~OOo

\ SECONDEDhiT ESQ, PAID FROM ______ FUND

COURT ACTION; DATE SUBMITTED;
Aye Nay

ROLL CALL

VOICE VOTE County Court Clerk
liT;

COMMITTEE ACTION; APPEOVED: DISAPPHCVLD;

FISCAL ‘CENT



_______ ~.•I—~~%~l ••Itd~fl

nflflc!U
‘.1 Li --

NO. _____________________

TO THE HONORABLE LaN V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN ~DJOtbRNEfl SESSION

MET THIS TIlE 12th DAY OF July ,19 7~

RESOLUTION IN RE: _______________

BE IT RESOLVEDTHT

the Honorable Senators Howard Raker and nih nrnr’k and

the Hnnnrahlp l~g w, guM len, Pepresentafive protact———

— the name of J. Edgar Hoover whenever possible because

in big cffyenrc c~service he did what rna~ neressary a~

at time to preserve the United Statat.

The F. B. I. carried nnf fhr-~e laws pacoc.d by Co~grsss—

and is un4er the supervision of the Attorney General of

the United States at all times.

N
N’

“

—

INTRODUCEDBY ESQ. Durham ESTIMATED COST: _______________

SECONDEDBY ESQ. PAID FROM _____— FUND

COURTACTION: - DATESUBMITTED:
Aye Nay

ROLL CALL ___________

VOICE VOTE - — ___________ County Court Clerk
BY: _______________ ___________

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED; DISAPPROVED:

FISCAL AGENT:



a 1 ~ T
-J

4
a ii U U A

JULY 12, 1976

And thereupon Court Adjourned to meet again July 19,

1976.

as







to :.i C) to to, to r’o I-> to :Z e L to -, ~ to to c_i
H’ 00 ‘1 P 0 0 0 H H’ ~ — 0 P B — C _~. 0 0 0 p P 0 0 (0 C)

— -~ P to -~ 0 B BS~i~~-. H ri H P — 00 — H ‘H 0 H C~ H B H ‘—0
1 p cc or r a P p or ;—“ ~ ‘4 C-a Ct c~ C P to B 0~0 P. B H H’ H —
- H P to 01 H’ .0 P —. P 4-4 P P P ‘H to c_fl ‘H P

h r~ (0 to H p r- to -~ C) < —(-0 toO . c-f to B 0 0 to 0 . . m n C) — to >::t
P ~- . p , ..— p C c-i p Ct ~to 0 rf C to . Cl (0 0 ‘-~‘ U,
r~ ~ Cr p~ P ‘ C) r+ ~ H’ to ri 0’ to to 0 — (0 P (0 H —

-- ~ Cl H. P — toO . H 0 (a to to H 0 0 L~ — H to H 00 h 5
oi p 0 f- 0 0 00 H 4-~- 0 0 L H . H P c_fl to C ri 0 C) to P H C)

~ Li 0 — ~ P :01 H C-c C) c_n . ‘H (J H. k-a ‘~ 0 cM B 0
‘H — I> P 0 0 0 C) B ~ p 0 (0 05 Cl 0 — to

, to H’ to P k-~ P (0 0 — c-f C p 0 0 H (0 C) :/0
-~ ~-) — P p B. (00 — 0 C) 0 -H C) to (-0 0, ‘—4 (H 0 (0) — c-f 0 0 ~
— () 5 H 0 H’ Cl 5 0 0 to 3 H P 0 P 0 c-f Ci — -~.

~‘ 2— B- B H H~ — (a (0 5 to H H to to to
01 0 0 — H’ — Cl 0 ‘0~ 0-~

o 1 (0 0 c-f 0 0 r~ 0 ‘H 0 0 00 Ct B H C-’ H - ‘4 0

rt . Ci

7/) -- - . H
5— . . . c_i

- NJ

to

C- C) to 05 C) to If) to to C) to to 05(0 C~c to CC C_i to 110 tO 01
—O ~ P P H’ 4 . f-~ (0 Ct P H’ 0 0 H B. .‘ 0 P P 0 P P P to 0
_~bto ‘-‘0 H H CD P 0 Z 0 H 4 — 0 0 — Or e. P ~-“ (0 H P Ct -

0 () ~g’< to 0 H H’ to ‘H H’ 0 H P CC — 0 H’ ‘H P — 0 ‘4 H rt- to
~k— ‘—-‘i C P 0 to 0 P Ci to P 0 00 0. H’ H 0 H’ 0 0) 3 N —

H (0 0 (0 0 0 (tO P (0 0 5 P Ct (0 ~ 0 ‘4 ‘H P to
3) ~ :: 0 5 — 0 C-c to P 0 (/0 p (0 CC
Li 00 p Ct H 05 0 0 (0 ‘C ‘ (P ‘rj — 01 C) to H’ to to . c-f 0) 0

~ H to .-( to P 0 (0CC ‘ 0 0) tO’ P 0 c-f (0 P (0 — to
H ‘< ~ to 0 c-f B H C C) S B ‘H 0 (1) (0 0 to 0 ‘-a( 00 0 0 H

H 05 0 P -. ‘-4 op (0 C) 0 ‘0 0 H rt to P 0 H 4 C)
0 0) P (0 0. 0 to 0 — 1) H fl c-f 0 to C) to C) 0 0 ~-“ to -“ 0

ci ‘H H p P P 0 (0 (0 to (0 CC 0 H 0 to 0 P to P 5 (0
(0- (a C H 0 00 4-0 0 ‘H 0 — H P — H 0 0 CD

C) C to H 5 ---H 0 Ct co c’ H H) f—
4

H H to
P H 0 H’ to ‘H 0, to H H H to H~ P -n (~a H to P
“ 0 0 cc 0 0 Ci 0 H’ (p to H’ (0 0 H’ P

01 ç’ ~J H 3 N-a Cf P ‘H H 01 P
ID - CD (0 c_i c-t to 0 (0

‘4 to - 0 P ‘-. to H (I
O P 0 ~“ -

0’ H 0i C
0, - C

H



- ‘ii~(~’~ ~ ______________________________‘4 4.1 ‘-, 4) C ~

TO THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND IVIEIVH3ERS OF THE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN anvnuPwwn,, __________ SESSION

MET THIS THE ____________ DAY OF ~ 19 76

RESOLUTION IN RE: TAX AZITICIPA TIOZI
- , NOTES

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT -

The Quarterloi Court of Sulliyay (nnpty hasab.y_au*hnri7oc thn

Cazm
t
p .OPHqA I-n ~nrrnu I-he Clii nf $0100, 1)1010 On ‘l’p ~p*l-~ /ppt_j~~.

The mone~i wiJl be borrowed ir~Pjg~j, LIL)_1tcctes of $50,000

each, said notes w]iJ,~i be numbered consecutiye.lt,, one (1) throy,gh

eighteen (IS), and will be due and nagphle on or before ADrit 1,

~ lip Wino’ banks!

TH~ FTRST n~’rnflr, ~AW,ctIP crrrrTt,Aw Cflrrfrpv

THE FrRST TENNESSEE flTIONAL BARR

THE BANK OF TENNESSEE

THE TRI—CITY BANK & TRUST COMflNY — N’

I P

The s p N.~t a c to iae 0 e~ 2~-,~.

any given tithe,

INTRODUCEDBY ESQ, Reed ESTIMATEDCOST: _____________

SECONDED BY ESQ. (/‘/‘4-e. PAID FROM _____________FUND

COURT ACTION: DATE SUBMITTED:
Aye Nay

ROLL CALL

VOICE VOTE County Court Clerk
BY: ________________________

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED: DiSAPPROVED:

FISCAL AGENT:

- /2’~i -e2&’~ C)

- ~(~/ ~



~Jt~32J ‘/~ ~r-~

TO THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, JUDGE AND MEMBERS OF TIlE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN ____ ____ ____________ SESSION

DAY OF

1 ---fl- -

___

--

RESOLUTION IN RE: ~i ~

INTRODUCED BY ESq4~~~K~JyEsTIMATED COST:

~ EROM

COURT ACTION: DATE SUBMITTED:

ROLL CALL

Aye Nay

VOICE VOTE

COMMITTEE ACTION:

/
4;; 4/j

County Court Clerk

BY:

APPROVEb:

V
DISAPPROVED:

FISCAL AGENT:

/ / /

~-/) /7(

7
LI

NO.

MET THIS THE ______



flflhlfl ~i

‘)~ - a

NO~

TO Ti-IL HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND 1VIEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN ADJOURNED SESSION

MET THIS THE DAY OF - June , 19

RESOLUTION IN RE: Street Name Change

in Fall Creek Subdjv ~-c

WHEREAS, Due to the duplication of street served

by the Kingsport Post Office. Mr. Earl G. Hinkle

Supervisor of Delivery and Collections, has re”

guested that the following streets in Fall

Creek Subdivision located in the 7th Civil District

of Sullivan Counts,’, Tennessee be chance4~s follows:

OLD NAME New

~~Q~’-flL~fl-‘------ Roxburv Lane

Spring Street Springview Drive

Hill Street Foxwp~d Lane

N’

\

——

I”

-

INTRODUCEDBYESQ.

SECONDED BY ESQ, —

COURTACTION:
Aye

ROLL CALL _______

VOICE VOTE
- BY:

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED:

FISCAL AGENT:

Greene ESTIMATED COST:

PAID FROM _____

DATE SUBMITTED:
Nay

- FUND

County Court Clerk

DISAPPROVED:



I’
iii,’) I-)

‘3 U I, J ~

~v
AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into on tItis the

day of June, 1976, by and between the COUNTYOF SULLIVAN, a divi-

sion of the State of Tennessee, hereinafter referred to as the

‘County” or “party of the first part,” and the CITY OF KINGEPI1RT,

a municipal corporation incorporated under the laws of the State

of Tennessee, hereinafter referred to as “City” or “party of the

second part.”

W I T N E S S E T H

WHEPEAS, the County at its own expense has caused to be

constructed and installed a sewer trunk line from a point 473 feet

north of llollywood Drive to and terminating at Lynn View High

School in Lynn Garden, Tennessee, said sewer line being a trunk
— -- line owned entirely by the County; and,

WIIEPE.49, said trunk line was constructed due to immediate

necessity for sewage depcsal for Lynn View High School and to

avoid a potontially hazardous health problerLi; and,

WHEREAS, the City has the facilities and capability to

maintain and control saUl a-jwer line for the benefit of the

County and City resirle:u.;; and,

WHEREAS, the parties agree that transferring title of

said trunk line to the City would be in the best interest of the

residents of both the County of Sullivan and the City of Kings—

pert; ‘\nd:~1
-

H~L

WHEREAS, the parties hereto do hereby enter into Lb\s

,jU agreement with the mutual intent of fulfilling and complying with

those provisions of the federal program commonly known as the

~- “201 Program for Sewer Treatment ane Clean Water;”



-aooaa4 -2-

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration bf the promises and

consideration of the mutual covenants, the terms and conditions

as hereinafter stated, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1, TRANSFER OF TITLE, In consideration of the premises

and the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar, cash in hand paid, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and the further consideratjdn here-

inafter stated, the party of the first part has bargained and sold

and does hereby transfer, assign, deliver, grant and convey unto

the party of the second part, its successors and assigns,- all of

the right, title, claim and interest which the party of the first

part does have in the sewer trunk line below described, including

but not limited to all pipes, fittings and fixtures now laid and

constructed from a point 470 feet north of Hollywood Drive to its

terminus at Lynn View High School and more particularly described

as follows: - -

K Beginning at an existing sanitary sewer
manhole on the west side of Lynn Garden Drive
and northerly thur hundred seventy (470’) ft.
from the center line of Hollywood Drive, said
manhole being 0+00 for the Lynn View Sewer
line, thence deflecting to the left from the
alignment of the existing sanitary sewer six
degrees fifty—four minutes (6°54’) and along
the westerly side of Lynn Garden Drive and in
a northerly direction two hundred sixty—eight
and fifty-seven hundredths (268.57’) feet to
a point; thence with a deflection angle to the
left of seven degrees forty minutes (7°40’)
one hundred seventy—four and seventy—nine hun-
dredths (174.79’) feet to a point; thence with
a deflection angle to the left of five degrees
fifty—seven minutes (5057’) two hundred nine
and ninety—one hundredths (209.91’) feet to a
point; thence with a deflection angle to the
left of five degrees fifty minutes (5°S0’) two
hundred sixteen and forty—three hundredths
(216.43’) feet to a point; thence with a deflec-

tion angle to the left of nine degrees fifty—
four minutes (9°54’) one hundred eighty—three
and five hundredths (183.05’) feet to a point;
thence with a deflection angle to the left of
zero degrees twenty-seven minutes (00271) two -

hundred twenty—one and-eight tenths (221.8’)
feet to a point; thence leaving the westerly
side of Lynn Garden Drive and crossing Lynn
Garden Drive in a northeasterly direction ana
with a deflection angle to the right of fifty—
two degrees five minutes (52005l) one hundred
fourteen (114’) feet to a point in the east-
erly side of Lynn Garden Drive; thence in--a
northwesterly direction and with the easterly
side of Lynn Garden Drive with a deflection
angle to the left of fifty—seven degrees zero



—3— -jj-(.t~

ninutes (57°00’) six hundred fifty—six and
sixty—three hundredths (656.63’) feet to a
point; thence with a deflection angle to the
right of five degrees thirteen minutes (5°l3’)
t\-o hundred fifty-seven and forty—three hund—
rodths (25743’) feet to a point; thence with
a deflection ancrle to the right of four degrees
fifty—five minu’ -s (4°55’ ) three hundred sixty—
four and seventy—three hundredths (364.73’)
feet to a point; thence with a deflection angle
to the left of zero degrees four minutes (0004)
three hundred twenty and five tenths (320.5’)
feet to a point; thence with a deflection angle
to the loft of zero degrees fifty—two minutes
(0°52’) three hundred thirty—eight and ninety—
nine hundredths (330.99’) feet to a point;
thence with a deflection angle to the left of
two degrees fifty—nine minutes (2°59’) three
hundred forty—four and forty—four hundredths
(344.44’) feet to a point; thence with a de-
flection angle to the left of one degree zero
minutes (bOOT) one hundred forty—six (146’)
feet to a point; thence with a deflection angle -

to the left of two degrees fifteen minutes
(2015’) two hundred thirteen and five tenths
(213.5’) feet to a point; thence with a deflLLc—
tion angle to tl~e left of one degree forty—Five
minutes (1045) three hundred ninety—five (393’)
feet to a point on the southerly side of Walker
Street; thence 1°-eying Lynn Garden Drive in a
northeasterly di-ection with the southerly side
of Walker Street by a deflection- angle to ti,o
right oF ninety-one degrees thirty minutes (910
30’) three hundred eleven (31]’) feet to a point;
thence with a deflection angle to the right of
two degrees thirty minutes (2030’) two hundred
eighty—two and five tenths (282.5’) feet to a
point; - thence with a deflection angle to the
right of one degree thirty-seven minutes (10
37’) two hundred ninety—eight and five tenths
(298.5’) feet to a point; thence with ado-
flection angle to the left of three degrees
thirty minutes (3°30’) fifty—four (54’) feet
to a point, said point being manhole no. 26, -

a junction with a six (6”) inch lateral line
to the left.

The following is a description of a ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement which contains
a six (6”) inch service line to serve Lynn View
Nigh School more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at Manhole No. 26 in a norther-
ly direction and with a deflection angle to
the left of fifty—four degrees ten minutes
(54°lO’) with the center line for the ten (10’)
foot easement one hundred sixty—eight and five
tenths (168.5’) feet to existing manhole “B”
the end of said six (6”) inch service line.

Then continuing from Manhole No. 26 in a
straight line two hundred twenty--four (224’)
feet to Manhole No. 27 a junction with a six
(6”) inch service line to the right.



_fl~ - -- - --I - -

The following ith a description of a ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement which contains
a six (6”) inch service line to serve Lynn View
football stadium more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at Manhole No. 27 in an easterly
direction and with a deflection angle to the
right from the forward line thirty—five degrees
zero minutes (350Q9), with the center line for
the ten (10’) foot easement, forty-’three (43’)
feet to Manhole No, 27A the end of said six (6”)
inch service line.

Then continuing forward in a northeasterly
direction from Manhole No. 27 with a deflection
angle to the left of seven degrees forty minutes
(7 40’).apd crossing Walker Street one hundred

eleven and nine tenths (111.9’) feet to a point;
thence along the northerly side of Walker Street

- and with a deflection angle to the right of
eight degrees zero minutes (B000T) one hundred
twenty—nine and fifty—seven hundredths (129.57’)
feet to a point, said point being Manhole No. 29,
from which a ten (10’) foot maintenance eastment
is required.

The following is a description of a ten
(10’) foot easement starting at Manhole No. 29
and lying five (5’) feet on each side of a cen-
ter line more particularly described as follows:

- Beginnning at -Manhole No. 29 in a north-
westerly direction leaving Walker Street and
with a deflection angle to the left of eighty—
six degrees fifty—seven minutes (86°57’) eighty—
two and fort~~—seven hundredths (8247’) feet to
a point, said point being Manhole No. - 30 a junc-
tion with a six (6”) inch service line to the
left. -

The following is a description of a ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement which contains
a six (6”) inch serviceline to serve Lynn View
High School more particularly described as
follows:

- Beginning at Manhole No. 30 in a westerly~--
direction and with a deflection angle to the “
left of sixty—three degrees nineteen minutes
(63°19’) with the center line for the ten (10’)
foot easement, thirty—one and seven tenths (31.7’)
feet to Manhole No. 30—A the end of said six (6”)
inch service line.

Thence continuing forward from Manhole No,
30 in a straight line one hundred forty—seven
and fifty—five hundredths (147—55’) feet to a
point; thence with a deflection angle to the
left of sixty—eight degrees twenty—one minutes
(68°21’) one hundred ten and forty—nine hund-

redths (110.49’) feet to a point; thence south-
westerly with a deflection angle to the left
of forty—four degrees fifteen minutes (44°l5’)
thirty—nine and fourteen hundredths (39.14’)
feet to Manhole No. 33—A the end of said ten
(10’) foot maintenance easement for sanitary
sewer to Lynn View High School.

All as shown on plan titled “Sanitary
Sewage Facilities for Lynn View High School,
Sullivan County, Tennessee” prepared by Davis



—5—

and Floyd Engineers, Greenwood, South Carolina,
Charleston, South Ca~o1ina, and Atlanta, Georgia,
dated March, 1975. -

Copy of pians on file at - the Office c’f city
// Engineer, Kingsport, Tennessee.

TO B/WE AND TO 1-IOLD unto the party of the second part

its suocessors and assigns.. and to he maintained and us-ed as

part of its sewage disposal system.

2. MAINTENANCE. The transfer and conveyance -is made

- upon the further consideration that the party of the sec-end part

does hereby agree to ass’uno full responsibility and all cost for

the proper maintenance of said sewer trunk line from this time

forward, within existing street rights—of—way and upon property

with an executed easement granting all necessary rights of ingr ens

and egress for purposes of maintenance to the City.

3. CONTROL. The party of the first part does herhy

grant unto the party of the second part all right and dominion

to control the use and operation of the above described sewer

trunk line and does further agree to aid in the dontrob of illegal

use of said trunk line. Specifically, the party of the first part

does hereby on behalf of those property owners who property ad-

joins the trunk sewer line and all of those residents and citi-

zens who might have access to said sewer line, agree to assent as

part: of this agreement and bill of sale to the provi sions of

Ordinance No. 2332, of the City of Eingsport, a copy of which is

attached hereto and marked Exhibit A and ipcorporated horein by

reference. The party of the second part has the right to grant

and deny access to the se—---ez- trunk line from those residents

living in close proximity to its location and shall further have

the right to prescrihe and charge reasonable fees and rates in

accc.’dance with the laws and erdinanccs of the City of Kingsport.

Furthermore, the party of the second part shall have the right tn

enforce collection of said fees and rates by discontinuing wa~er

service to the effected users. Furthermore, the party of the

first part does hereby cen’nit the offices of its Health Department



fl ‘ ‘ : - I — —~,OOdeo-
N

for the purposes of enforcing and pdlicing the illegal us~of said~

trunk line, and to assist the Euilding Official of the City of

:<ingsport in proper plumbing inspection on private property and to::
assist the Department of Public Works in inspections inside street~

rights—of—way.

4. CONNECTIONBY COUNTY, This transfer and conveyance -

is made upon the further consideration that the party of the

second part does hereby agree to allow that facility presently

known as Lynn View High School to connect to said sewer trunk line,

and has further agreed to accept and treat waste coming from said

facility.

5. MAINTENANCE. The party of the first part does here-

by further grant to the party of the second part a maintenance

easement for the purposes of coming upon county property to main—

tam and repair said trunk line to a point within two (2’) feet

of that building now known as Lynn View High School.

This Agreement represents the entire agreement between

the parties and no representations, inducements, --promises, or

agreements, oral or otherwise, between the parties not embodied

herein, shall be of any force or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed

this agreement this day and year first above written.

‘N

- - CITY OF KINGSPORT, TENNES~-E

- BY________________
- Mayor

ATTEST



I
-7-

SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BY

County Judge

I) - -APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS.

W. E. Weber, Jr., City Attorney



EfflIBITA

-~.1OO3o4i - - - -

- ‘N

ORDINANCE NO. N

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ARTICLE II, CONNECTIONS
AND CHARGES, OF TITLE XIII, UTILITIES AND SER-
VICES, CHAPTER 2, SEWERSAND SEWAGE DISPOSAL,
BY AMENDINGSECTION 13—2-37, PERMIT F-OR CON- - -

NECTION WITH SANITARY GlUIER, BY ADDING THREE :~ -

NEW SU~SECTIONS(c) , (d) ANT; (a) THERETO; AND
BY AMENDING b3-2--43, SCHEDULE OF MONTHLYSEWER
SERVICE CHARGES, SUBSECTION (a) AND (b) BY
DELETING THE SAME IN THEIR ENTIRETY AND SUB- -

STITUTING A- HEW SUBSECTION (a) WITH SCHEDULES
IN LIEU TI-IBREOF; MID TO PROVIDE A PENALTY FOR
THE VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE; All]) TO FIX THE -

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF 1CINGSPORT, TENNESSEE,

as follows: -

SECTION I. That Se~tion 13-2-37,7 Permit for connection

with sanitary sewer, be further amended by adding three new sub-

sections to be subsection (c) , (d) and (e) as follows:

(c) Trunk and interceptor lines and apnurtances out-
- side the city limits must be installed to meet

the Code specifications currently in effect.
Upon completion and prior to acceptance by the

- Board of Mayor and Aldermen each projector addi-
tion must he inspected to insure code compliance.
The transfer of each addition must include ease-
ments for maintenance and the exclusive right to
control the lines and appurtances as set forth in
the governing codes. -

In addition to ~3enalties enumerated in the Code)
water service may be denied without notice to any
person, persons, group, or corporation found to be
tied to or using the sanitary system in an illegal
manner. -

(d) A tap on fee shall be collected to help defray the
- cost of the systemfor each user, whot has not

participated in an---. improvement district, prior
to connection to the system according to the \.follo n~
schedule: - - ‘

‘N



-2-

TaoS ±~e - - Outside Ci~y

4” to 6” $500.00 - $750.00

8 - $750.00 - $1,125.00
10” $1,000.00 - $1,500.00
12” $1,250.00 - - $1,875.00

(a) A tap-on fee will not be permitted in lieu
of participation in an Improvement Distirce.
Where a tJ?-On fee is paid prior to creation
of an Improvement District serving the pro—
perty it will be credited against the assessment
of an Improvement Distirct later created serving
the property.

SECTION Ii. Tha~ Section 13-2-43, Schedule of nionl:hly

sewer service c-barges, be further amended by deleting the schedules

in subsection (a) and (b) of Section 13—2-43 in their entirety

and substituting a new schedule subsection (a) as follows

(a) Generally. The volume monthly sewer char3e for
customers for wastes due to water not purchased
from the Water Department shall be as foil ews:

- Per Thousand - - - Per Thousar-ici
Ga ions Inside the City -. - - Outside the City

First 2 rOn .50 - - .75
text 23. ct:) .25 - .375 -

Next 12~- 000 - .15 - - - 225 -

All over 150,000 .12 - .18

Minimum Charges

Residential $ 1.00 .9 1.50
Coomercia! 10.00 15.00 -

Industrial 30.00 45.00

The City may require that the customer j-rovide it
his expense approved metering facilities to dc Len-

- mine the a-count of waste subject to the —;elicnr’ sewer
service charge. Such metering facilities shal Li:
accessible to the city during working hours. The
customer shall bear the cost of Laatntaanang, re—
pairing and testing-of such metering faeiltiic-s as

N’



- flflflr 4
J UUtj <jo

the city directs. In lieu of approved metering
facilities, the customer shall present data ac-
ceptable to the city whereby a representative sewer
charge may be made. - The data shall include the

- -- average daily amount of waste and the maximusi daily
amount which may be anticipated. The cit~’ reserv’—-~
the right to have the customer conduct suc}~

7
surve

or to conduct such surveys itself as the c4y may
elect to verify the data. Such surveys are~ to be

- - - conducted at least once a year by the customers
and at other tines as the city directs. The city
reserves the right to have the customer install
approved metering facilities in order to determine at
control’-the:volumedf---discharges into the-public sewE

SECTION III. Any person violating any provisions -

of this ordinance shall be guilty of an offense and upon con-

viction shall be fined not less -than One ($1.00) Dollar nor

more than Fifty ($50.00) Dollars-for each offense. Each

day such violation shall continue shall constitute a separate

offense

SECTION IV. That this ordinance shall take effect

from and after th~ date of its passage and publication as the

law directs, but not sooner than May 31, 1976,which shall

be the effective date of this ordinance, the public welfare

1st reading ~-_~__~~

2nd reading

3rd reading L:~1~_-~7~

of the City of Kingaport, requiring it

ATTEST:

APPROVEDAS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

WTE. Webër, J0, City Attorney

P~ssed on

Passed en

Passed on

// /17/) ~

‘N.

(I

c~J~ -~~2c~Y



TO TIlE IIONOFLf~L SULLIVAN COUNON’ COURT,BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEE

The Office of Frances Ilareoll , Triis tee of Sullivan County
wishes to submit the following releases ,which ‘~-ere checked and approved by he
Property Assessor, J. F. Lesurc-r.

I) i. That laverue i-I. Jones of the 14th Dint, he released for the 1973 assessi pin-

-- of $1839, due to an error in computation made , when adjustment was being made

in the percentage.

2. That laverne 4, Jones of the 14th Diet, lie released for the 197/N nssesseent

of $1830, due to an error in the computation in 1973.

- 3. That Clarence 1-1. Sans Sr of the iOns Dist.he release for the 1975 assessniout

- of $320, due to the fact this p—nnerty has been double assessed,

-- 4. That Clayton Pendergrnss of ho 17th Dist. • be released for thc- 1274

assessment of $120, dii;, t the fact property was double assessed.

- 5. That Fred T. Potter the 21 ct Die;., he released for the ldI7/~ on ssmeul-

of $2200, due to the fan !iuildlags were being used for Tn State Cl;
7

:lr,-ns

home and should have been excepted. -

6. That Shelba Walker of the f est lUst. be released for the 1975 asscs-iinent

-- of $470, due to the fact a mobi — hone was repossed.

7. Thac 1-like B. Win of the 1f:Ll: Diet. be released for 1974 assessm-’nt

of $60, due to the fact thah property shocil.d have been transferred to Clurnl;/

8. That Claude F. Wyatt & Clarence Hawks of the 19th 01st. be released of

1974 assessment of $70, due to the fact that property should have been

- transferred to Holiness Church.

- 9. that James 0. Fads of the
2

er Dist.he released for the 1975 assessment Of

$370, due to the fart that nohfle h-ume was assessed on wrong Inc

10. That Lloyd C. Ful len of ti:e?-rd Disc be released of 1975 asses-scent of

$540, duo to the lac t a no], Lie hone was repossed.

11. ‘that Ernest Wiiliam Casaei:. of the 5th Dint, be released for 1973 asses -~“,eut

of $510, duo to error in ci assifiet ion.

12. That 0 & N. Eaterpr:ises of 2th P Lst. , ho released for 1975 asnessnioul i.E

$320, due to lot not being approved by planning commission.

13. that 0 & N. Enterprises of 5-i: Din;: he released for 1975 assessir--nI: of

$32 I. doe to lot not being approvod by the planning commission.

i4. That 0 & N. Enterprises of the 5th P1st be released for 1975 assossniont o~

$320, due to lot not being approved by the planning commission.

15. That 0 & N. Eecerprises of t~:a5th 1)1st be released for 1975 aosrssu-eat of

$320, due to lot net being approved by planning connission



nnnqt_’ -
~ t_3 U U~X—

16. That 0. & N. Enterprises of the 5th Dist be released for 1975 assessment of

$320, due to lot not being approved by the planning commission.

17. That HArvey Kenneth Culhertson of the 6th Dist. • be released for 1975

assessment of $910, due to the wroag figure being on the tax roll.

18. That James W. Dunn of the 6th Dist. , be released for 1975 assessment of

$570, due to the house not being finished as of Jan. 1, 1975

.19. That Clayton Ramsey of the 6th Dist., be released for 1975 assesstnt of

I- $1290, due to a mobile home being repossessed.

20. That NAry P. Ward of 6th fist., be released for 1975 assessmentof

$690, due to mobile home net being hooked to utilities. Owners moved.

:21.That Bradley Bros. Construction Co of the 7th fist., be released for 1975

‘assement of $290, due to no entrance to the lot.

!22. That Bradley Bros. Construction Co. be released for 1975 assessment of

due to there being no entrance into lot.

:23. that Laura N. Stevens of the 7th fist., be released for 1975 assessment of
H

$270, due to acreage being incorrect.

!-24. That Blake F. Piercy Jr of th 8th fist., be released for 1975 assessment

$1550, due to transfer being missed for 1975.

P25. that Hubert Cross of th 9th Dist., be released for 1975 assessment of

$660, due to Mobile home being repossessed. -

26. That Wayne Hamilton of the 9th fist., be released for 1975 assessment of

2 $1170, due to mobile home not beieg on property as of Jan. 1, 1975.

227. That Tennessee Cemco of the 9th fist., be released for 1975 assessment of

$81,030, due to customers error in reporting information.

228, That Walter Darnell of the 10th fist, be released for 1975 assessnent of -

$390, due to lot being assessed too high compared to others in area. -

29 That Henry B. Price of the 10th fist be relcased for 1975 assessment of

$800, due to being assessed too high compared to adjoining property & trailer --

not being hooked up.

30. That Richard H. Wright of the 10th Dist , be released for 1975 assessment

of $840, mobile home was not on this lot.

31. That Bank of Tann. of the 11th fist, be released for 1975 assessment of

- $281,315, released by State Board of Equalizution.

32. That Jerry Bouchillon of the 11th fist., be released for 1975 assessment
-N

of $250, due to assessment being too high according to sale price.N

33. That First Leasing Corp. of the 11 fist,’ be released for 1975 as4ssment

-,,c ecgn A.._.--r.-.-,



S
1’

34. That The First NAtional tank of Sullivan County of the 11th Dint, he

released for 1975 assessment of $3070, due to Building hunting.

35 That First Tenri. National taut of the 11th dist,he released for 1075

assessment of 8131,777 release made by State Equalization Board.

36. That Frank’s Food Co. o
1

the 11tl~fist. be released for 1975 assessment

of $13,160, due to having moved to Washington County.

37. Thnt William 0. Frye Jr of the 11th Disc .,he released for 1075 assessment

of $2650, due to error in ass’-ns ing at time of transfer.

38. that W. T. Stat,! no of the 11 fist, • he released for 1975 assessment of

$150, due to Bankruptc~’.

239, That T. J. lIamil ten of the 11th 1)1st,, he released for 1975 assessment of

$1,000, due to the assessment -ittg ton high.

- 40. That T. J, Hamilton or the 11th dist., he released for 1975 -ns~ ut of

$1500, due to the assessment being too hLgh. -

-. 41. That James Paul hayes Sr & Jr of the 11th fist., he releasect ft-ri 075

assessment of $20, 800, due tu Building being on wrong let.

-42. Th;,t Kingsport Livestock A:i--tien Corp.of the 11 D~st., he released for

1975 nssessnieet of $3540, due to Building burning.

243~ That Henry 0, Miller of the 11th fist.., be released for 1975 assessne-tit

of $7800, due to assessment being too high for comparable pi-operty.

44. That Preston Forest Comniuoi:-y Assec. of the 11th, fist., be )~L-]osrt1 for

1975 assessment of $8100, dues to being assessed too high, lots not suitable ic,r

:buiiding.

45. That Jessie C. Riddle of tIle 11 th fist., he released for 1975 sssecr,arent

- of $i200, due to building heing in poor condition.

46. That The Southland Corp of the 11th fist., ho released for 1.975 assesemeet-

of $3000. due to double assess:tost,

47, That John U. h’liite & John 0. Ross of the 11th fist., be released for 1975

assessment of $18,370, due to Frooerty sold to City of Kingsport.

- 48, That Ralph A. White of the 3 lth fist., ho released for 1975 assessment

of $850, due to house being demolished.

49. That Merle B. Pierson of the lIes fist.., be released for 1975 assossircent

of $2260, mobile homes regesse:--ssd.

50. That N. Edgar NeCtary of this 12 in Disc., he released for 1975 ussc--~nner,t

Of $360, due to wrong assessnient on tsx roll.

51. That Ralph Bates of i2os Dint:,, be released for 1975 assessment of

$1130, due to double assessment en mobile home.



hi

52. That Firs; Freewill baptist Church of l2os Dist, be released for 1975

asscssnent of $1500, due to being exempt by State Board of Equalization.

53. That Bztiiy Dotson of the l2os fist., be released for 1975 assessment of

$1500, due to the prpoerty belonging to church.

54. That Billy Ray Ucuiliam of the l2os fiat, be released for 1975

assessnert of $670, due to the house burned in October.

55. Thattissro Shepherd of the l2os fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $450, due to the nobile hema being assessed to high.

5, That Norma Steadmanof the 13th fist., be released for 1975 assessment

2of $7650, due to house being assessed on the wrong lot.

57, That Charles R. English of the 14th fist., be released for 1975 +sessment

;of $8513, due to the fact that the church owned the property for nine months

Hss. That Gerald E. ilerron of the 14th fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $210, due to the mobile home being assessed too high.

59, That Billy Joe Johnson of the 14th Dist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $3060, due to farm buildings being assessed too high.

~60. that I,averne W. Jones of the 14th dist., be released for 1975 assessment

~of $1830, due to error in computation in 1973.

61. That Albert & Andrew Agett of the 15th fist., be released for 1975

a.ssesanent of $1500, due to a double assessment in Washington county & Sullivan.

62. That Earl V. Ledhetter of the J.5 fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $1000, due to wrong assessnent on the tax roll.

63. That Nationwide Domes of Tenn. of lóin fist., be released for 1975

-assessment of $2720, due to house not being finished by Jan 1st, 1975.

64. That Linda Massengill Finney of lóos fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $280, due to mobile bone being assessed too high. -

65. That Robert Allen Wolfe of the l6os fist., be released for 19~5assessnent -

of $390, due to mobile home being assessed too high.

66. That Sam W. Booher RealEstate of the l7in fist., be released for 1975

- assessment of $160, due to busioess being closed in August.

- 67. That Faucette AGency of the l7in fist., be released for 1975 assessment

of $100, due the agency net being in business on Jan 1st, 1975.

68. That Celco Corporation of the l7in D3.st., be released for 1975 assessment

of $600, due to one vehicle assessed being in Virginia.

69. That 0. T. Grant Co. of the 17Th Dist. , be released for 1975 assessment

of $50. due to Bankruptcy. -



flfl’nn. ..

0.

¼

70. That S. C. }tanengtll Co. of the lila 01st., be released Cur 1915

assessygentof $310, due to wrong assessment on the tax roll.

71. That S. E. Messengill Co. of the 17th Dist., be released for 1375

assessment of $310, due to wrong assessment on the tax roll.

72. That S. E. Eassengill Co. of the lila Din., be released for 1975

assessment of $310, due to wrong assessmenton the tax roll.

73. That Clayton Pendergrass of~the lila Dtst., be released for 1975 assengetent

of $120, due to the property being double pssessed.

That Rodney C. Taylor of the llin D1st., be released for 1975 a~sesnment

~of $4520, due tà the house befrg condemned & torn down.

75. That United Inter Mountain Telephone Co of the lldist iii he released for

[1915 assessmentof $240,000, due to being assessed by Public Dtillties.

~76. That E. S. Vance & IL 11. 1’r~yM of the fin Dist,,be releasedfor 1915

;assessment of $330, due to mobil,c borne being repossessed.

77. That J. Davis Whitesides of the 171n fist., be released for 1975 ;,ntaj;s,.:c’n;~

~;of $1790, due to property being classified as eonereial & was resi4~ntiai.

‘p78. That True Faith Tabernacle of the lbs fist., be released for 1975

;~anessment of $1130, released by state board of Equalization.

79. That Claude F. Wyatt &Clarence Hawks of the 19th 1)1st., be released for

1915 assessment of $70, due to property being double assessed.

80. That Laurel Laud Dcv. Co. of the 20th 1)1st., be released for 1975

aasess~entof $$890. disc to owner having only 4/45 th interest in lot 11,, 131K A

81. That Fred 1. Potter o. the 21st fist., be released for 1975 assessment

.~f $2200, due to being used as Tn State childrens Home.

82. That George R. Gibson of the 10th lUst., be released for 1970 avseusrneut

of $1590, for 1971 assessment of $1840, for 1972 assesment of $2090, for 1973 -

assessment of $1310, tot 1974 amnessusent oC $1310, due to error in percentage

\ 83. That George It. Gibson of the 10th DInt be released for 1975 assessmc,at

• of $1310, due to error in the percentage.

84. That C. C. Batloy of the 12 c’s Disc, he released for the 1914 assesnesir

Of $170, due to double assessment. -



C

85. That Frances Rarrell, Trustce he released for the year 1974 on

The fo1lowing~

Delinquent Realty $297,250.68

DeliLtqu�flt Utilities 2,047.11

Court Releases 9,105.62

- $308,403.41

Respectfully Submitted

~4ne~
Frances Ilarreli, Trustee

- ,y0~di~



Tern, 19 75 -

— fl I i ) ,‘ -

Lji1~J:, Teni~n
90

e
0

l97~

Co~r -mt , :.srsusnc Cc ad] aurninent, iionornhie IDdi/.PQyp

• rresan~ and presiding, when the following proceedings among others,

cc—witz

S~(7.UTTf)N ESTADJJS1IINGJAILER’g FEE5;

t~
1hLiZEAS, Chapter Ne. 827 of the Public Acts of thu General

cf the Cc of Tennt’orco for the year 1976 provides
that county cos rts of each courty in Cite state shall have rite
•acth~-’rJCy end dttcy to fix jailers’ fees at an amount not less
than three dollars ($3.00) per day; provided, hcnoover , that
then atse may be fixed to allow up to an additional two doll arc

.00) pot day in any county where the prisoner records meet
rho ittittimuat standards prescribed by the Cnnp troller of the
froasur>’; nod,

- PHP;C~P.r ,- C;tftLIV/tN County meets said minimum standards, a ad
iris the desire of the XJ ~ County Quarterly Court to
fIx the jaiinr’~ fees in accordance with provisions of Chapter
827 of cite Public Acts of 1976, -

NOy, TJi}CREPQRE BE IT RESOLVED Aifl) ORDERED, That the jailer
fees for ~9LLIV

5
M~ Conaty he and the sane ace hereby fixed

effective July 1, 1976, at FIVE dollars per prisoner
per dat for each twenty—four (24) hour period a prisoner is
.‘m,f~u~i jj~ the SULLIVAN County .1’,fl,

.-\Nfl. flU i~T PuitbhhDYR htitSFIi.VFf’ AND I lhy)ttfl, ‘flint the SUlLIVAN
Cnunty Court Clerk prorapt ly transmit a certified copy of tht~a
Resojisejon to the Judicial Cost Accountant of the State of
Tennessee, 1510 Andrew Jackson State Office Iluilding, Nashville,
Ternessee, 37219, as required by the provisIons of Section 8—
2508, Tennessee Code Annotate:].’ -

c:hcreupon, passage of the resolution was moved by

duly seconded ______________

Tito resolution was adopted by the following vote;

Voted for the resolution 3 6

Voted against ______

,\ht;on t

I) I

\uit;IIIeliu

U., itt t Y °“ ±LdLLLidLifl.~_~_

Clerk of rhc afoteeatd County do horroby cI-rt
o • ‘c

1
a true cud correct copy no Count1 in this oftice in

___~,

&1~;’~CLK~Ly’- -•

~J. iii I. y Ciii r e r k

Co a a y



300 a4~

NO.

TO THE HONORABLE EON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT ~q Regular SESSION

MET THIS THE 12th DAY OF July ,19 76

RESOLUTION IN RE: UsedTires to be dis-
- posed of by Purchasing

BE iT RESOLVEDTHAT Agent.

~

~ —.~—.——.-—-—---—

~

tires

~

‘zk~i1ta&iaLQc~.~fl0treCaPJ7~iJkQik1iLQJ?Et2PseperQ~~~~YMr. Calhoun, the tire

mailJJjjhQ$ been verified by Mr. Alfred Keen and Mr. Ernest Weaver of g,~tral

Stores andthe Purchasing Agent. -

As to thes that are not reca~p~j~..Qfgtalking abouttires that

have holes in them rana~tfrohn10 to 12 inches At the last sale no one would

give ~price on the used tube~ tire inserts as they are not rensab1~_,,

Also to destroy 12 rims that are broken and can’t be used.

__Uikea are an~guestlonfl9 the dlsposlfl~4f these tires y~~~fljeeSeid

tires at the Tire ~

iNTRODUCED BY ESQfl~ ESTIMATED COST: _____________

SECONDED BY ESQ.S~ PAID FROM _____________ FUND

COURT ACTION: DATE SUBMITTED:
Aye - Nay

ROLL CALL _________________

- County Court ClerkVOICE VOTE _________

CdMMITTEE ACTiON: Al’PHOVEO: DISAPPROVED

FISCAL AGENT: -



DUD34 j

NO. 4 2-/

TO TilE HONORABLE EON V. llOYD, JUDGE, AND MEMBERS OF Thu: SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN ____ SESSION

MET THIS THE 12th DAY OF Ju~, 19 76.

RESOLUTION IN RE: Si~
2

eDis
2~

pal

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT

~LhERE2\~theCfty of Bristol is unable at this time It)

anoroval to the to Ument ofaslqQ9m

siud
2

e d~ppsa1 for the ten identsoftheCouD~y. --

BE IT RESOLVEDthe the lull ivan Count~Court authorize

the expenditure of up to $500,000_for the installation of

asiud~edispeseifacrbtjL~

necessar~jand and that ~

of this faoilit~ _____

UNTEODUCED BY ESQ. My~~ ESTIMATED COST: $500~OOO -

~ SECONDED BY ESQ. ____ PAID FROM FUND

COURT ACTION: DATE SUBMITTED:
Aye Nay

ROLL CALL ________

VOICE VOTE — County Court Clerk —

BY:

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPECVED: DISAPPROVED:

FISCAL AGENT:



0 nfl ‘I
LI U U U”

NO. ____________ _____

TO THE HONORABLE EON V. BOYD, JUDGE, AND MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN

COUNTY QUARTERLY COURT IN an~I;p~pD . _______ SESSION

MET THIS TILE 12th DAY OF ____ __________, 19 76 -

RESOLUTiON ZN RE: _____ ________

BEITRESOLVEDTHAT

the Hppg~ph~e
5

enatQra~liow~ni~akefland_Bj~rockd__

the flnnnrahle J~mesH. O~~flion, Peprnunnf~.ttye yrctect___

— the name of J. Edgar Hoover whenever possible because

— in hia..5&y~r~ of s&rvict ~ did whnl- w~ nnrnsop~y a~.

that time to preserve the~~jtedtft~a.

The F. B. I. carried nut ±h e_.1aws~ssed~hyCongress—

and is un~6r the supervision of the Attorney General of

the United States atafl~jms

i_____

“

INTRODUCED BY ESQ. Durham ESTIMATED COST: _____________

SECONDED BY ESQ. PAID FROM ______— FUND

COURTACTION: DATESUBMXTTED:
Aye Nay

ROLL CALL _________ _____________________ _____

VOICE VOTE County Court Clerk
BY: ______ ________

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

FISCAL AGENT:



‘~ I-
LI U U ‘~i0

JULY 12, 1976

And thereupon Court Adjourned to meet again July 19,

1976.

as Z CUNTY D




